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Linda S. Adams 	 Arnold SchwarzeneggerOver 50 Years Serving San Diego, Orange, and Riverside Counties 
Secretary for Governor 

Environmental Protection Recipient of the 2004 Environmental Award for Outstanding Achievement from USEPA 

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123-4353 
(858) 467-2952 • Fax (858) 571-6972 

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego 

March 22,2010 	 CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
7009 1410000223472691 

Barb Irwin, Director Environmental 
West Region Operations In reply refer to: 
Dynegy, Inc. 257829:KSchwall 
4140 Dublin Blvd, Suite 100 WDI D: 9 000000091 
Dublin, CA 94568 

Dear Ms. Irwin: 

SUBJECT: TENTATIVE ORDER NO. R9-2010-0062; AN ORDER TERMINATING 
ORDER NO. R9-2004-0154, NPDES NO. CA0001368, WASTE DISC,HARGE 
REQUiREMENTS FOR DYNEGY SOUTH BAY, LLC (FORMERLY OWNEO:BYOUKE 
ENERGY SOUTH BAY, LLC), SOUTH BAY POWER PLANT, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 

Enclosed is: 
1. 	 A copy of Tentative Order No. R9-2010-0062 which if adopted by the California 


Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water 

Board) would terminate NPDES permit requirements for South Bay Power Plant 

as contained in Order No. R9-2004-0154, NPDES No. CA CA0001368 

simultaneously with the current permit expiration date. 


2. 	 The "STAFF REPORT, Dynegy South Bay, LLC, South Bay Power Plant, 

Evaluation of Water Intake and Wastewater Discharge Effects on San Diego Bay 

and Consideration of Termination of Discharge" dated March 22,2010, 

incorporated into Tentative Order No. R9-2010-0062 as Attachment 1. 


3. 	 Notice of Public Hearing in the matter of Dynegy South Bay, LLC, South Bay 

Power Plant, San Diego County, dated March 22, 2010. 


Please refer to the Notice of Public Hearing for details about the hearing to be held by 
the San Diego Water Board on May 12, 2010 at the San Diego Water Board office and 
for information concerning the public comment period. 

The heading portion of this letter includes a San Diego Water Board code number 
noted after "In reply refer to:" In order to assist us in the processing of your 
correspondence, please include this code number in ~he heading or subject line portion 
of all correspondence and reports to the San Diego Water Board pertaining to this 
matter. 

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Kristin Schwall at (858) 467­
2345 or via email atkschwall@waterboards.ca.gov. 
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Tentative Order No. R9-2010-0062 -2- March 22, 2010 
South Bay Power Plant Termination 

RespectfuIly, 

~~S,;f~, 
~ David T. Barker 

1/- Supervising Engineer 

DTB:bdk:ks 

Enclosures: 1) Tentative Order No. R9-201 0-0062; An Order Terminating Order No. R9­
2004-0154, NPDES No. CA0001368, Waste Discharge Requirements 
For Dynegy South Bay, LLC (Formerly Owned By Duke Energy South Bay, 
LLC), South Bay Power Plant, San Diego County 

2) STAFF REPORT, Dynegy South Bay, LLC, South Bay Power Plant, 
Evaluation otWater Intake and Wastewater Discharge Effects on San 
DiegO' Bay and Consideration of Termination of Discharge dated March 
22,2010, incorporated into Tentative Order No. R9-2010-0062 as 
Attachment 1 

3) Notice of Public Hearing dated March 22, 2010 
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INTERESTED PARTIES MAILING LIST Page 1 
South Bay Power Plant   

State Water Resources Control Board 
Division of Water Quality 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Attn: Dominic Gregorio 
dgregorio@waterboards.ca.gov 
 

 

Andrew Ulmer, Senior Counsel 
 SBN 184685 
California Independent System Operator 
Corporation 
151 Blue Ravine Road 
Folsom, CA  95630 
aulmer@caiso.com 

Dave Smith 
WTR-5 
USEPA REGION 9 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
smith.davidw@epa.gov 
 

 

Rosenbaum, S. Wayne 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
402 W. Broadway, Suite 2100 
San Diego, CA 921013542 
SRosenbaum@foley.com 

Barb Irwin, Director Environmental 
West Region Operations 
Dynegy, Inc. 
4140 Dublin Blvd, Suite 100 
Dublin, CA 94568 
barb.j.irwin@dynegy.com 
 

 

Bart Miesfeld, City Attorney 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
bmiesfeld@ci.chula-vista.ca.us 
 

San Diego Unified Port District 
Attn: David Merk 
P.O. Box 120488 
San Diego, CA 92112 
dmerk@portofsandiego.org 
 
 

 

Cheryl Cox, Mayor 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
ccox@chulavistaca.gov 
 

Lauren White 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
6010 Hidden Valley Road 
Carlsbad, CA 92011-4219 
Lauren_White@fws.gov 

 

 

Gabriel Solmer 
Legal Director  
San Diego Coastkeeper 
2825 Dewey Road, Suite 200  
San Diego, CA 92106 
gabe@sdcoastkeeper.org 
 

California Department of Fish & Game 
Environmental Services Division 
4949 Viewridge Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Attn: Bill Paznokas 
WPaznokas@dfg.ca.gov 
 

 

Jim Sandoval, City Manager 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
jsandoval@ci.chula-vista.ca.us 
 

Laura Hunter, Clean Bay Director 
Environmental Health Coalition 
401 Mile of Cars Way, Suite 310 
National City, CA  91950 
laurah@environmentalhealth.org 
 
 

 

Joanna Jensen 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Division of Water Quality 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
JJensen@waterboards.ca.gov 
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South Bay Power Plant   

 
James A. Peugh 
Coastal and Wetlands Conservation Chair 
San Diego Audubon Society 
4891 Pacific Hwy 
San Diego, CA 92110 
peugh@cox.net 
 

 

Ed Kimura 
Sierra Club 
8304 Clairemont Mesa Blvd #101 
San Diego, CA, 92111 
 emkimura@earthlink.net 
 
 

Robin Miller, Senior Management Analyst 
Community Development Agency 
City of Coronado 
1825 Strand Way 
Coronado, CA 92118 
rmiller@coronado.ca.us 

 

Bruce Reznik, Executive Director  
San Diego Coastkeeper  
2825 Dewey Road, Suite 200  
San Diego CA  92106 
bruce@sdcoastkeeper.org 
 

K. Casey 
California Independent System Operator 
Corporation 
151 Blue Ravine Road 
Folsom, California 95630 
KCasey@caiso.com 
 

 

Michael Meacham, Director 
Conservation & Environmental Services 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
City of Chula Vista 
mmeacham@ci.chula-vista.ca.us 
 

Mitch Thompson, Councilmember 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
mthompson@chulavistaca.gov 
 

 

Pamela Bensoussan, Councilmember 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
PBensoussan@chulavistaca.gov 
 

P. Pettingill 
California Independent System Operator 
Corporation 
151 Blue Ravine Road 
Folsom, California 95630 
PPettingill@caiso.com 
 

 

Robin Smutny-Jones 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
California Independent System Operator 
Corporation 
151 Blue Ravine Road 
Folsom, CA 95630 
RSmutny-Jones@caiso.com 

Rudy Ramirez, Deputy Mayor 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
rramirez@chulavistaca.gov 
 

 

Sheryl Fields 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
SFields@ci.chula-vista.ca.us 
 

Steve Castaneda, Councilmember 
City of Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
scastaneda@chulavistaca.gov 
 

 

Eric Chavez 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
501 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite 4200 
Long Beach. California 90802-1913 
Eric.Chavez@noaa.gov 
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Bob Hoffman 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
501 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite 4200 
Long Beach. California 90802-1913 
Bob.Hoffman@noaa.gov 
 

 

Daniel P. Thompson 
Vice President  
Dynegy South Bay. LLC  
990 Bay Boulevard 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 

John Kemmerer 
Associate Water Division Director 
U.S. EPA Southern California Field Office 
600 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1460 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
kemmerer.john@epa.gov 
 

 

Jim Detmers 
Vice President, Operations 
California Independent System Operator Corporation 
151 Blue Ravine Road 
Folsom, CA 95630 
jdetmers@caiso.com 
 

Denise Moreno Ducheny 
Senator, 40th District 
California State Senate 
637 3rd Avenue. Suite A-1 
Chula Vista, Ca 91910 

 

Mary Salas 
Assemblymember, 79,h District 
Assembly California Legislature 
678 Third Avenue, Suite 105 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 

Ben Hueso 
San Diego City Councilmember, District 8 
City Administration Building 
202 C Street, 10th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 

 

Greg Cox 
San Diego County Supervisor, District 1 
County Administration Center 
1600 Pacific Highway, Room 335 
San Diego, CA 92101 
greg.cox@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

Mr. Bob Filner 
51st District, California 
Congress of the United States 
House of Representatives 
333 F Street, Suite A 
Chula Vista. CA 91910 

 

Margaret Rosegay 
Pillsbury Law 
50 Fremont Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2228 
margaret.rosegay@pillsburylaw.com 

Donald J. Brooks 
Energy Division 
California Public Utilities Commission 
donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov 

  

 




